

2400 Ritter Drive Daniels, WV 25832 PH: 304-763-4573

Fax: 304-763-4591 www.aspen-golf.com

# Aspen Corporation



To:	Chuck Bowman		From:	Linda C. Freeman		è Ö	
	Department of Administ	tration				ယ္ခ	
	Purchasing Division, Bu	uilding #15					
	2019 Washington Street	et, East					
	Charleston, WV 25305	-0130					<del> </del>
Fax:	304-558-3970		Pages:	19			····-
Phone:	304-558-2157			1/06/2010			-tv-1400-00-00-00-00-00-00-00-00-00-00-00-00-
Re:	Bid-Loyal G. Forman A	and Sons 18 Acres	CC:	File			
☐ Urgent ☐ For Review		☐ Please Comme		☐ Please Reply	□ Pleas	e Recy	cle
e Com	ments:						
Buye	er:	CB-23					
RFQ	. NO.	DEP14810					
Bid C	Opening Date:	January 6, 2	2010				
Bid (	Opening Time:	1:30 PM					

IMPORTANT: The information contained in this facsimile transmission is only for the use of the individual or entity named above and may contain information that is privileged, confidential or exempt or protected from disclosure under applicable law. If the reader of this transmission is not the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any dissemination, distribution or copying of this communication is strictly prohibited. If you have received this communication in error, please immediately notify us by telephone and return the original message to us at the above address via the U.S. Postal Service. Thank you.

Address correspondence novalitention of



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

## Request for Quotation

RFQ COPY

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

**ASPEN CORPORATION** 2400 RITTER DRIVE DANIELS, WV 25832

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPT. OF OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION 105 S. RAILROAD STREET PHILIPPI, WV 26416-9998 304-457-3219

DATE PRIN	<u> </u>	RMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	FØB	FREIGHTTERMS
11/05/ BID OPENING DATE:	01/06	/2010	BID	OPENING TIME 01	:30PM
LINE	QUANTITY	uae (A)	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMQUNT
0001		JB	962-73		
	RECLAMATION		ION OF LAND		
			THE THE BYTTETON	COD THE ACENOV	
	THE WEST VI	RGINIA DEP	CHASING DIVISION, ARTMENT OF ENVIRO IAL RECLAMATION,	NMENTAL PROTEC-	,
	QUALIFIED C	ONTRACTORS	TO BID FOR A CON LS TO PERFORM REC	TRACT TO PROVIDE	
	INDER REVOK	ED PERMIT	DYAL G. FORMAN AN Number(S) S-1002- Tely 18 Acres and	99. THIS SITE	
*	NEAR ALBRIC	HT, WV IN	PRESTON COUNTY.		
Company of the Compan	AND GENERAL	SUPERVISI	BE PERFORMED UNI ON OF THE AGENT A OF WEST VIRGINIA	SSIGNED TO THE	
	OF ENVIRON	IENTAL PROT	ECTION.		
	DN 12/02/21	no 9 a 1:00	REBID CONFERENCE PM. ALL INTERES TO MEETING FAIL	SHALL BE HELD STED PARTIES ARE IRE TO ATTEND THE	
,	MANDATORY	RE-BID SHA	LL RESULT IN DISC N MAY REPRESENT N	WALIFICATION OF	,
	BIDDER.	CE SHEET W	ILL BE MADE AVAIL COMPLETE. THIS WI	ABLE FOR ALL	
	OFFICIAL D	CUMENT VER	IFYING ATTENDANCE	E AT THE MANDATORY ANY AND REPRESENT-	
	ATIVE NAME	ON THE ATT	ENDANCE SHEET WILL BID. THE STATE WILL	L RESULT IN DIS- ILL NOT ACCEPT ANY ICE. THE BIDDER IS	
	RESPONSIBL	FOR ENSUR	ING THEY HAVE CO	PLETED THE INFOR	
			TELEPHONE	DATE (DATE	
SIGNATURE	muie to	takins	304	763-45 73	1-5-2010
TITLE 2	HEN RESPONDIN	55-00	<i>02 7766-001</i> RT NAME AND ADDRESS	ADDRESS CHANGES IN SPACE ABOVE LABELE	ED 'VENDOR'



# Request for

DEP14810

SESSIONUMBER

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ASPEN CORPORATION 2400 RITTER DRIVE DANIELS, WV 25832

RFQ COPY

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPT. OF OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION 105 S. RAILROAD STREET PHILIPPI, WV 26416-9998 304-457-3219

ADDRESS:CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

DATE PRINTED FOB. FREIGHTTERMS 11/05/2009 BID OPENING DATE: BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM 01/06/2010 ITEM:NUMBER UNITPRIÇE AMQUNT: UOP INE QUANTITY MATION REQUIRED ON THE ATTENDANCE SHEET. THE PURCHASING DIVISION AND THE STATE AGENCY WILL NOT ASSUME ANY RESPONSIBILITY FOR A BIDDER'S FAILURE TO COMPLETE THE PRE-BID ATTENDANCE SHEET. IN ADDITION, WE REQUEST THAT ALL POTENTIAL BIDDERS INCLUDE THEIR E-MAIL ADDRESS AND FAX NUMBER. ALL POTENTIAL BIDDERS ARE REQUESTED TO ARRIVE PRIOR TO THE STARTING TIME FOR THE PRE-BID. BIDDERS WHO ARRIVE LATE, BUT PRIOR TO THE DISMISSAL OF THE TECHNICAL PORTION OF THE PRE-BID WILL BE PERMITTED TO SIGN IN. BIDDERS WHO ARRIVE AFTER CONCLUSION OF THE TECHNICAL PORTION OF THE PRE-BID, BUT DURING ANY SUBSEQUENT PART OF THE PRE-BID WILL NOT BE PERMITTED TO SIGN THE ATTENDANCE SHEET. DIRECTIONS TO PRE-BID: IN PRESTON COUNTY, AT THE BRUCETON MILLS EXIT OF INTERSTATE I-68, TURN SOUTH ON COUNTY ROUTE 26 AND GO 8.0 MILES. TURN LEFT ON COUNTY ROUTE 17 (WOOLEN MILL ROAD) AND THEN TURN RIGHT IMMEDIATELY ON COUNTY ROUTE 26/21 AND GO 0.5 MILE. TURN LEFT TO THE HAULROAD AND SITE. ALL WORK MUST BE COMPLETED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS PREPARED BY THE DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AND PURCHASE ORDER ISSUED BY THE DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION, DIVISION OF PURCHASING. EXHIBIT 5 WEST VIRGINIA CODE 21-1D-5 PROVIDES THAT: ANY SOLICITA TION FOR A PUBLIC IMPROVEMENT CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT REQUIRES EACH VENDOR THAT SUBMITS A BID FOR THE WORK TO SUBMIT AT THE SAME TIME AN AFFIDAVIT OF COMPLIANCE WITH THE ENCLOSED PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT MUST BE SIGNED AND SUBMITTED WITH THE BID AS EVIDENCE OF THE VENDOR'S COMPLIANCE WITH THE PROVISIONS OF ARTICLE 1D, SEE REVERSESIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TELEPHONE TITLE ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



# Request for Quotation

DEP14810

SSSPAGESS

CHUCK BOWMAN
304-558-2157

Т

RED COPY

ASPEN CORPORATION 2400 RITTER DRIVE DANIELS, WV 25832 ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPT. OF
OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION
105 S. RAILROAD STREET
PHILIPPI, WV
26416-9998 304-457-3219

	MS OF SALE SHIP VIA		FØB	FREIGHTTERMS
11/05/2009   BID OPENING DATE: 01/06/	2010	BID OPE	NING TIME 01	:30PM
EINE QUANTITY	UOP CAT ITEM NUMB		UNITPAICE	AMGUNT
MIT THE SIGN	F THE WEST VIRGINIA ED PURCHASING AFFIDA SQUALIFICATION OF SU	VIT WI TH	ILURE TO SUB- THE BID SHALL	
WITH 365 CAL	OCEED: THIS CONTRAC ENDAR DAYS AFTER THE UNLESS OTHERWISE S CHASE ORDER WILL BE	NOTICE T PECIFIED,	O PROCEED THE FULLY	
RIGHT TO CAN NOTICE TO THE	: THE DIRECTOR OF P CEL THIS CONTRACT IM E VENDOR IF THE MATE OF AN INFERIOR QUAL CIFICATIONS OF THE T	MEDIATELY RIALS OR ITY OR DO	VUPON WRITTEN WORKMANSHIP NOT CONFORM	
THE HIGHER ( RATES AS ES TO WEST VIR	THE CONTRACTOR OR SUDE THE U.S. DEPARTMENT OF THE U.S. DEPARTMENT OF THE PRESTOR OF THE PROJECT	IT OF LABO I COUNTY, SEQ. (P	IR MINIMUM WAGE PURSUANT	
REQUIRED BY	ANY REFERENCES MAIR PAYMENTS DUE (EXCER STATE LAW) CONTAINER MERICAN INSTITUTE OF TO THIS CONTRACT ARE	T FOR ANY IN THIS ARCHITECT	/ INTEREST CONTRACT IS DOCUMENTS	
WORKERS' CO A CERTIFICA	MPENSATION: VENDOR ( TE FROM WORKERS' COM	IS REQUIRE PENSATION	ED TO PROVIDE IF SUCCESSFUL.	
OF THIS CON				
(XX) INSURA	NCE: SUCCESSFUL VEND	1		
SIGNATURE		TELEPHONE	DATE	
TITLE	FEIN		ADDRESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



#### Request for Quotation

DEP14810

PAGE

CHUCK BOWMAN
304-558-2157

AEBMUMBER

DOCZAK

ASPEN CORPORATION 2400 RITTER DRIVE DANIELS, WV 25832

nen cubv

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPT. OF
OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION
105 S. RAILROAD STREET
PHILIPPI, WV
26416-9998 304-457-3219

DATE PRINTED TE	HMS OF SALE	SHIPVIA	FOB.	FREIGHT TERMS
11/05/2009			ADDITION TIME AT	- 70 DM
BID OPENING DATE: 01/06.		B1D_I		:30PM
LINE QUANTITY	UGP CAT	ITEM NUMBER	UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
	AL CENEDAL	LIABILITY INSURA	MCE PRINE TO	
OF CUMMERCIA	CONTRACT	UNLESS OTHERWIS	E COECTEIED IN	
ISSUANCE UP	CUNIKACI:	MINIMUM AMOUNT	DE INSURANCE	
COVERAGE RE	DUTENTO, THE	DEN. DON.	I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I	
COVERAGE NE	UIKED 10 T	250,000.		,
( ) BUILDE	RESE THE	URANCE: SUCCESS	FUL VENDOR SHALL	•
EIIBNICH PRO	DE BUILD	ERS RISK - ALL R	ISK INSURANCE IN	
AN AMOUNT F	DUAL TO 100	% OF THE AMOUNT	OF THE CONTRACT.	1
		,		
		İ		
CXX) BONDS:	FIVE PERC	ENT (5%) OF THE	TOTAL AMOUNT OF	
THE BID PAY	ABLE TO THE	STATE OF WEST V	IRGINIA, SHALL BE	
SUBMITTED W	ITH EACH BI	D AS A BID BOND.	THE SUCCESSFUL	The state of the s
BIDDER SHAL	L ALSO FURN	ISH A PERFORMANC	E BOND AND LABOR/	
MATERIAL BO	ND FOR 100%	OF THE AMOUNT O	F THE CONTRACT.	
BONDS MAY B	E PROVIDED	IN THE FORM OF A	CERTIFIED CHECK,	######################################
IRREVOCABLE	LETTER OF	CREDIT, OR BOND	PURNISHED BY A	
		AUTHORIZED TO D	REDIT SUBMITTED	
STATE OF WE	SI VIKGINIA	DNLY BE ALLOWED	EUD DOUIEUTS	
		NAL OR BUSINESS	CHECKS VOE NUT	
UNDER \$100,	THE TEN OF	THE 5% BID BOND,	PERFORMANCE	
BOND, OR LA	THE LIED OF	EPIAL BOND.	1 4311 631773161	Parameter -
BUND, OR LA	DUK AND HA	EKIAL DOND.		
( ) MAINTEN	ANCE BOND:	A TWD (2) YEAR	MAINTENANCE BOND	
COVERING TH	E BUULING S	YSTEM WILL BE A	REQUIREMENT OF	***************************************
THE SUCCESS			_	
			,	
REV. 11/00				
	001	TRACTORS LICENSE	1	
WEST VIRGIN	IA STATE CO	DE 21-11-2 REQUI	RES THAT ALL	
		RFORM CONTRACTIN	G WORK IN THIS	
STATE MUST	BE LICENSEI	THE WEST VIRG	INIA CONTRACTORS	
LICENSING B	OARD IS EMP	OWERED TO ISSUE	INE CUNIRACIORS	
	I I SERRE	VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CO	i Viditions	I .
SIGNATURE		TELEPHONE	DATE	
	[FEIN			TANK INTER INCID
TITLE			ADDRESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



#### Request for Quotation

D	E	P	1	4	8	1	0

RFONUMBER

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ALTENTION OF CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

**ASPEN CORPORATION** 2400 RITTER DRIVE DANIELS, WV 25832

~ ~~~V

DEPT. OF

**ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION 105 S. RAILROAD STREET PHILIPPI, WV 26416-9998 304-457-3219

DATE PRINTED TO	RMS OF SALE SHIP	(A	FOB.	FREIGHTTERMS
11/05/2009 BID OPENING DATE: 01/06	/2n i n	RID OP	ENING TIME 01	:30PM
ENE QUANTITY	UGP CAT STEMBUL		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
MADE BY CON CAPITOL COM	PPLICATIONS FOR A COTACTING THE WEST VIR PLEX, BUILDING 3, ROEPHONE: (304) 558-78	GINIA DIV	ISION OF LABOR	
WEST VÎRGIN PROSPECTIVE NUMBER ON T		HE CONTRA	CTORS LICENSE	
BIDDER TO C CONTRACTORS	DMPLETE: ASSENDED	pen. C	Corporation Ole.53.	
THE SUCCESS COPY OF THE	FUL BIDDER WILL BE FIR CONTRACTORS LICENORDER/CONTRACT.	EQUIRED T	D FURNISH A	
	APPLICABLE	LAW	•	
AND REGULAT	RGINIA STATE CODE, FIONS, AND THE INFORM TFOR QUOTATION ISSETHE SOLE AUTHORITY	ATION PRO	VIDED IN E PURCHASING	
ANY OTHER S OR ALTERS T	TION PROVIDED IN SPE DURCE, VERBAL OR WRI HE INFORMATION PROVI N THE ABOVE PARAGRAF	TTEN, WHI DED FROM	CH CONTRADICTS THE SOURCES AS	
FOR BANKRUP CONTRACT NU	IN THE EVENT THE VICY PROTECTION, THE LL AND VOID AND TERM THER ORDER.	STATE MAY	DEEM THIS H CONTRACT	
SIGNATURE	SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR:	ERMS AND CONDIT TELEPHONE	IONS DATE	
TITLE	FEN		ADDRESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE

ADDRESS.CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

## Request for Quotation

AFO NUMBEA

PAGE

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPT. OF
OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION
105 S. RAILROAD STREET
PHILIPPI, WV
26416-9998 304-457-3219

ASPEN CORPORATION 2400 RITTER DRIVE DANIELS, WV 25832

	MS OF SALE SHI	ZVIA	FOB	TREASED CONS
11/05/2009 BID OPENING DATE: 01/06/	2010	BID OPE	NING TIME 01:	30PM
LINE QUANTITY		UMBER	UNITPRICE	AMGUNT
PREFERENCE F	OR USE OF DOMESTIC	STEEL PROD	UCTS	
1. EXCEPT W	HEN AUTHORIZED BY	THE DIRECTO	R OF THE	
NO CONTR	ACTOR MAY USE OR S	SUPPLY STEEL	PRODUCTS FOR (	
A STATE	CONTRACT PROJECT (	THER THAN T	HOSE STEEL	
PRODUCTS	MADE IN THE UNIT	D STATES. A	S USED USED IN	
THIS CON	TRACI,			
A. "STA	TE CONTRACT PROJE	T" MEANS AN	Y ERECTION OR	
CONS	TRUCTION OF, OR A	NY ADDITION	TO, ALTERATIO	
OF C	CTURE, INCLUDING,	BUT NOT LIM	ITED TO, ROADS	
ne l	TEHWAYS. OR THE I	NSTALLATION	OF ANY HEATING	****
l np r	INDITNG OR VENTILA	TING PLANTS	OR OTHER	
EQUI	PMENT, OR THE SUP PROJECTS, PURSUA	PLY OF AND M MT TO A CONT	RACT WITH THE	
STAT	TE OF WEST VIRGINI	A FOR WHICH	BIDS WERE	
SOL	CITED ON OR AFTER	JUNE 6, 200	1.	
ъ нет	EL PRODUCTS" MEAN	S PRODUCTS R	COLLED, FORMED,	
CHAI	DED. DRAWN EXTRUD	ED, FORGED,	CAST,	
FARI	STEATED OR OTHERWI	SE SIMILARLY	/ PROCESSED, 0	
PROC	CESSED BY A COMBIN H OPERATIONS, FROM	ATION OF IWO	BY THE OPEN	
HFA1	RITH. BASIC DXYGEN,	ELECTRIC FU	JRNACE,	
BES	SEMER OR OTHER STE	EL MAKING PR	ROCESS.	
	ITED STATES" MEANS	TUE HATTEN	STATES DE	
AME	RITCA AND INCLUDES	ALL TERRITOR	RY, CONTINENTAL	
OR	INSULAR, SUBJECT T	O THE JURISD	DICTION OF THE	
	TED STATES.			
a THE NTO	ECTOR OF THE PURCH	ASING DIVISI	ION MAY, IN	
2. THE DIR WRITING	, AUTHORIZE THE US	E OF FOREIGN	N STEEL	
		HTERMS AND CONDITION		
SIGNATURE		TELEPHONE	DATE	b
TITLE	FEIN		ADDRESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



## Request for Quotation

DE	PI	48	1	0	

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE NO ANHEATHON OF CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157



ASPEN CORPORATION 2400 RITTER DRIVE DANIELS, WV 25832

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPT. OF OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION 105 S. RAILROAD STREET PHILIPPI, WV 26416-9998 304-457-3219

11/05/	**************************************	HMS OF SALE	SAIFVIE	G <sub>B</sub> ,	
BID OPENING DATE:			BID	OPENING TIME 01	:30PM
EINE	QUANTITY	UCP CAT	ITEM NUMBER	UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
	PRODUCTS	S IF:		,	
<u>.</u>				w Horn born wat	
A STATE OF THE STA	A. THE	COST FOR E	ACH CONTRACT ITE TH OF ONE PERCEN	T (.1%) OF THE	
1			COST OR TWO THO		
	HUN	DRED DOLLAR	S (2,500.00), WH	ICHEVER IS	
•	GRE	ATER. FOR	THE PURPOSES OF E VALUE OF THE S	THIS SECTION,	
			O THE PROJECT OR		
	B. THE	DIRECTOR O	F THE PURCHASING T SPECIFIED STEE	DIVSION MATERIALS ARE	
	NOT	PRODUCED I	N THE UNITED STA	TES IN SUFFICIENT	
	QUA	NTITY OR OT	HERWISE ARE NOT	REASONABLY	
	AVA	ILABLE TO M	EET CONTRACT REQ	UIREMENTS.	
	3. A C	ONTRACTOR W	HO USES STEEL PR	ODUCTS IN	
	VID	LATION OF T	HIS SECTION MAY	BE SUBJECT	
		CIVIL PENAL TION 5A-3-5	TIES PURSUANT TO	MA CODE	
	350	IIION SA-3-2			
	REV. 10/01/	0 1.			
-	EXHIBIT 7				
		1000			
	•	UMINUM, GLA	SS & STEEL IN PU	BLIC WORKS	
1	PROJECTS				
	IN ACCORDAN	CE WITH WES	T VIRGINIA CODE	5-19-1 ET.,	
	SEO. EVERY	CONTRACT F	OR CONSTRUCTION,	RECONSTRUCTION,	
	ALTERATION,	REPAIR, IN	PROVEMENT OR MAI LE COST IS MORE T	HAN \$50.000 AND.	
	TN THE CASE	OF STEEL C	INLY, WHERE THE C	OST OF STEEL IS	
	MORE THAN \$	50.000 OR V	WHERE MORE THAN 1	0,000 POUNDS OF	
	STEEL ARE R	EQUIRED, The	HE STATE WILL ACC	EPT ONLY ALUMINUM HE UNITED STATES	
	GLASS, UK S	1	ļ	·	
SIGNATURE		SEER	VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CO	NDITIONS DATE	
		łfein		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
TITLE		Jum's		ADDRESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



### Request for \_\_\_\_\_\_\_ Quotation

DEP14810									
	D	E	P	1	4	B	1	O	

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

**ASPEN CORPORATION** 2400 RITTER DRIVE DANIELS, WV 25832

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPT. OF OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION 105 S. RAILROAD STREET PHILIPPI, WV 26416-9998 304-457-3219

11/05/2009	EHWEAFEALE	SEUT VA	1008	FREIGHT EHMS
BID OPENING DATE:	01/06/2010	BID C	PENING TIME 01	:30PM
LINE QUA	NTITY UOP CAT	ITEM NUMBER	UNITPRICE	TAUOMA
		MACHINERY OR EQUI		
		PUBLIC WORKS SHA		
		AN \$50,000 OR LES		
		ED IN PUBLIC WORK		
-00-10	ALL MARSH ALLEMAN	01400 00 0000		
		GLASS OR STEEL POST OF DOMESTIC P		
то ве	UNREASONABLE. S	UCH COST IS UNREA	SONABLE IF IT IS	
	R MORE HIGHER THA	N THE BID PRICE	OR FOREIGN MADE	
PROBUC		STIC ALUMINUM, GL D OR PRODUCED IN		
		S DEFINED BY THE		
		DREIGN PRODUCTS M		
	IF DOMESTIC PRODU THAN THE FOREIGN	CTS ARE 30% OR MO	RE HIGHER IN	
FRICE	IMAN INE FOREIGN	MADE PRODUCTS.	*	
		OF A CONTRACT UN		
		NG OFFICER OF THE EXISTS A BID FOR		,
		EL THAT IS REASON		
THAN T	THE LOWEST BID DO	MESTIC PRODUCTS,	THE SPENDING	
		WRITING, A REEVA		
		T BID FOR SUCH DO ATE IN THEIR BID		
		INUM, GLASS OR ST		
REV. 3	5/88	,	•	
EXHIBI	T 9		3	
NOTICE	FOR ISSUANCE &	ACKNOWLEDGEMENT O	F CONSTRUCTION	
	T ADDENDA			
THE AR	RCHITECT/ENGINEER	AND/OR AGENCY SH	ALL BE REQUIRED	•
		ING SCHEDULE IN I		
- L	SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND COND		
SIGNATURE		TELEPHONE	DATE	
TITLE	FEIN		ADDRESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE

er::::address:cobbeseondence:::o:annentionnof::::::



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

**ASPEN CORPORATION** 

2400 RITTER DRIVE

DANIELS, WV 25832

#### Request for AFONUMBER Quotation

		******					_
D	EP	1	4	8	1	O	

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

**ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPT. OF OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION 105 S. RAILROAD STREET PHILIPPI, WV

26416-9998

304-457-3219

	RMS OF SALE SHIP VIA	FO:B	FREIGHTTEAMS
11/05/2009			
BID OPENING DATE: 01/06/	UOP OAT TEM NUMBER	D DPENING TIME 01 UNITPRICE	:30PM AMQUNT
CONSTRUCTION	PROJECT ADDENDA FOR STA	TE AGENCIES:	
AND A LIST ( AND SPECIFIC AND LIST SHA PURCHASING I SEND A COPY	CHITECT/ENGINEER SHALL PROF ALL PARTIES THAT HAVE CATIONS FOR THE PROJECT. ALL BE FORWARDED TO THE BOIVISION. THE ARCHITECT/OF THE ADDENDUM TO THE SONTRACT IS ISSUED.	PROCURED DRAWINGS THE ADDENDUM BUYER IN THE STATE 'ENGINEER SHALL ALSO	
INTERESTED F	FOURTEEN (14) DAYS PRIC	EXTEND THE BID RECEIVED BY THE	,
BIDDERS AND DIVISION. THAT APPLY SHALL ALSO A EXCEPTION MA	THE SAME RULES AND	TATE PURCHASING REGULATIONS DING DOCUMENT MENT. THE ONLY AT IS ISSUED FOR THE	
REV. 11/96			
	KNOWLEDGEMENT		
ADDENDUM(S)	KNOWLEDGE RECEIPT OF THE AND HAVE MADE THE NECESS , PLANS AND/OR SPECIFICAT	SARY REVISIONS TO	
ADDENDUM NO	S.: SBE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND	PONITO PARE	
ISIGNATURE	SEE REVEHOE SIDE FOR TEHNIS AND		
	FEIN	ADDRESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



Request	fo	ľ
Quotati		

‱ ::::	FO:NUM	BER:		
	DEP1	48	10	

PAGE 10

CHUCK BOWMAN
304-558-2157

ASPEN C

ASPEN CORPORATION 2400 RITTER DRIVE DANIELS, WV 25832 а**н** но .

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPT. OF
OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION
105 S. RAILROAD STREET
PHILIPPI, WV
26416-9998 304-457-3219

DATE PRINTED: F,O.B. FREIGHTTERMS 11/05/2009 BID OPENING DATE: BID OPENING TIME 01/06/2010 01:30PM ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMQUNT QUANTITY LINE NO. 1 NO. 2 NO. 3 NO. 4 NO. 5 I UNDERSTAND THAT FAILURE TO CONFIRM THE RECEIPT OF TH ADDENDUM(S) MAY BE CAUSE FOR REJECTION OF THE BIDS. VENDOR MUST CLEARLY UNDERSTAND THAT ANY VERBAL REPRESENTATION MADE OR ASSUMED TO BE MADE DURING ANY ORAL DISCUSSION HELD BETWEEN VENDOR'S REPRESENTATIVES AND ANY STATE PERSONNEL IS NOT BINDING. ONLY THE INFORMATION ISSUED IN WRITING AND ADDED TO THE SPECIFICATIONS BY AN OFFICIAL ADDENDUM IS BINDING. .. SIGNATURE 5-2010. DATE REV. 11/96 NOTICE A SIGNED BID MUST BE SUBMITTED TO: DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION PURCHASING DIVISION SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS DATE SIGNATURE ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

ADDRESS:CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request	for
Quotati	on

DEP14810

PAGE

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ASPEN CORPORATION 2400 RITTER DRIVE DANIELS, WV 25832

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPT. OF
OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION
105 S. RAILROAD STREET
PHILIPPI, WV
26416-9998 304-457-3219

DATE PRINTED FOR FREIGHTTERMS 11/05/2009 BID OPENING DATE: 01/06/2010 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM LINE QUANTITY ITEM NUMBER AMOUNT: BUILDING 15 2019 WASHINGTON STREET, EAST CHARLESTON, WV 25305-0130 THE BID SHOULD CONTAIN THIS INFORMATION ON THE FACE OF THE ENVELOPE OR THE BID MAY NOT BE CONSIDERED: SEALED BID CB-23 BUYER: DEP 14810 REQ. NO.: BID OPENING DATE: 01/06/2010 BID OPENING TIME: 1:30 P.M. PLEASE PROVIDE A FAX NUMBER IN CASE IT IS NECESSARY TO CONTACT YOU REGARDING YOUR BID: PLEASE PRINT OR TYPE NAME OF PERSON TO CONTACT CONCERNING THIS QUOTE: HEVERSEISIDE EGA TERMS AND CONDITION SIGNATURE ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

PROTECTION/SPECIAL RECLAMATION

BUYER	PAGE	REQ. OR PO NO.		
CB - 23	1 of 2	DEP14810		
SPENDING UNIT				
WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL				

WV-36a REV. 5-26-09 STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
PURCHASING CONTINUATION SHEET

VENDOR:

	QUANTITY	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
TEM NO.		BID SCHEDULE		was a second
	,	PERMIT NAME: Loyal G. Forman & Son		
		PERMIT NUMBER(S): S-1002-99		
	The DEP rese	rves the right to request additional information and supporting		
		on regarding unit prices when the unit price appears to be unreasonal	ole.	
			T TIMED CLIMA	¢ 100000
1.0	LUMP SUM	MOBILIZATION/DEMOBILIZATION/Project Sign	LUMP SUM	\$ 18,000.00
2.0	LUMP SUM	(5% Total Bid Maximum for this permit)  SPILL CONTAINMENT AREA (S.C.A.)	LUMP SUM	\$ 800.00
2.0	LUMIF 30M	(\$1,000,00 Maximum Bid for this permit)		
3.0	LUMP SUM	HAULROAD/ACCESS ROAD	LUMP SUM	\$ 10,000.00
		(5% Total Bid Maximum for this permit)		
4.0	LUMP SUM	BACKFILLING PACKFILLING	LUMP SUM	\$ 210,000.00
		DESTABLING AND WORLD'S INC	LUMP SUM	\$ 58,000.00
5.0	LUMP SUM	REGRADING AND TOPSOILING	LOME SOM	φ 30,000.0c
6.0	-	REVEGETATION		
6.1	LUMP SUM	AGRICULTURAL LIME	LUMP SUM	\$ 3,700.00
6.2	LUMP SUM	FERTILIZER	LUMP SUM	\$ 6,000.00
6.3	LUMP SUM	<u>MULCH</u>	LUMP SUM	\$ 12,600.00
6.4	LUMP SUM	VEGETATIVE SPECIES	LUMP SUM	\$ 17,200.0
7.0	LUMP SUM	CONSTRUCTION STAKEOUT	LUMP SUM	<u>\$ 4,100.0</u>
8.0	LUMP SUM	(5% Total Bid Maximum for this permit)  CLEAN SEDIMENT DITCH 1	LUMP SUM	\$ 2,400.0
9.0	200 LF	HAYBALE DIKE	\$ 4.00 PER LF	\$ 800.0

ASPEN CORPORATION 2400 RITTER DRIVE DANIELS, WV 25832

BUYEŔ	PAGE	REQ. OR PO NO.		
CB - 23	2 of 2	DEP14810		
SPENDING UNIT				
WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL				
DROTECTION/DESICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION				

WV-36a REV. 5-26-09 STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA PURCHASING CONTINUATION SHEET

VENDOR:

ITEM NO.					
	QUANTIT	Y'	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
		SILT FENCE		\$ 3.00 PER LF	\$ 9,000.00
11.0 N	NO BID ITE	M UTILITIES		NO BID ITEM	no bid item
12.0	<u>209</u> T	ON LIMING		\$ 30.00 PER TON	\$ 6,270.00
			<b>TOTAL FOR S-1002-99</b>		\$ 358,870.00

ASPEN CORPORATION 2400 RITTER DRIVE DANIELS, WV 25632



MODZWA

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

# Request for

9 H P

DEP14810

:e⊗P	AGE
	_
	7

\*709052150 304-763-4573 ASPEN CORPORATION 2400 RITTER DR

DANIELS WV 25832

\*\*ADDRESS:CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPT. OF OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION 105 S. RAILROAD STREET PHILIPPI, WV 26416-9998 304-457-3219

DATE PHIN		TER	MS OF SALE		SHIP V	A	F	0.В	FREIGHTTERMS
12/14/									
BID OPENING DATE:		01/06/	2010	A.A.		BID	<u>OPENING</u>	TIME U	1:30PM
LINE	QUAI	VTITY	UOP	CAT NO.	ITEM NUM	BEA	UNI	TPRICE	AMGUNT
	****	****	*****	ADD	ENDUM NO.	1 ****	******	·******	*
						_			
,	ADDEND	UM ISS	UED FO	R TH	E LOYAL G	FORMAN	& SONS	PROJECT	
					2-99) TO				
					A, THE RE				
					TINUATION				
	FROM T	HE MAN	DATORY	PKE	-BID MEET	ING UF	12/02/09	<del>)</del> .	
	RTD OP	ENTNE	DATE &	TTM	E REMAIN	UNCHANG	ED AS O	1/06/2010	
	AT 1:3							.,	
į	*****	****	****	* NO	OTHER CH	ANGES *	*****	******	*
The second secon									
www.							<u> </u>		
	-	-							
					•				
			***						
0001		**	JB		962-73				•
	DECL AM	፲ • ዜጥፒፒሊት	BESTO	DATT	ÓN OF LAN	n			
	RECLAP	IAILUN	KESIU	WHIT	OH OF EAR	D			
			Philips WWW.						
					-	•			
						DEDI		uuu Total	
	*****	e inte	IS IH	E EN	D OF RFQ	DEL 14	SIU ***	*** IUIAL	
	}								,
r.			1						
							}		
					***************************************				
									*
***************************************					ļ				
			ALCOHOLD STATE OF THE STATE OF						·
				SEE BE	VERSE SIDE FOR T			<u></u>	
SIGNATURE ON	MiOI	Hack	Ins			304	763-45	7.3 DATE	1-5-2010
TITLE PLO	0: 10:			20%	277/0/0-01	n			S TO BE NOTED ABOVE

·	
	Agency <u>DEP</u> REQ.P.O#_14810
BID BOND	
	<u>.</u>
KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, That we, the undersigned	Aspen Corporation
of 2400 Ritter Dr. Daniels, WV 25832	as Principal, and Cincinnati Insurance
of 6200 S Gilmore Rd, Fairfield, CH a corporation	are more and a visit and all
Ohio with its principal office in the City of Fairfield	organized and existing under the laws of the State of
	as Surety, are held and firmly bound unto the State
of West Virginia, as Obligee, in the penal sum of 5% of bid	(\$ 5% of bid ) for the payment of which
well and truly to be made, we jointly and severally bind ourselves, our heirs, a	dministrators, executors, successors and assigns.
The Condition of the above obligation is such that whereas the Princi	ipal has submitted to the Purchasing Section of the
Department of Administration a certain bid or proposal, attached hereto and m	hade a part hereof, to enter into a contract in writing for
DEP. # 14810 Loyal G. Forman and Sons,	now under revoked permit
#S-1002-99. Site located n	ear Albright, WV in
Preston County. (18 Acres)	
NOW THEREFORE,	
(a) If said bid shall be rejected, or	
(b) If said bid shall be accepted and the Principal shall enter into a c	ontract in accordance with the bid or proposal attached
agreement created by the acceptance of said bid, then this obligation shall be force and effect. It is expressly understood and agreed that the liability of the tayceed the penal amount of this obligation as berein stated.	
exceed the penal amount of this obligation as herein stated.	butery for any and all daims hereunder shall, in no event,
The Commiss for the union recognised beauty stimulation and and	0
The Surety, for the value received, hereby stipulates and agrees that way impaired or affected by any extension of the time within which the Obligee	the obligations of said Surety and its bond shall be in no
waive notice of any such extension.	may sooph soon and and sale surety does heleby
	•
<ul> <li>IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Principal and Surety have hereunto set the</li> </ul>	ir hands and seals, and such of them as are corporations
have caused their corporate seals to be affixed hereunto and these presents to	be signed by their proper officers, this
6th day of January , 20 10	
Principal Corporate Seal	Aspen Corporation
	(Name of Principal)
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	By Objects 5
	(Must be President or Vice President)
	V.P.
•	
	(Title)
Surely Corporate Seal	Cincinnati Insurance Company
	(Name of Surety)
	MA I
	Bunda Anullan
	Afternavin Family
	· moti white aft ?

IMPORTANT - Surely executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surely insurance. Raised corporate seals must be affixed, a power of attorney must be affached.

#### THE CINCINNATI INSURANCE COMPANY

Fairfield, Ohio

#### POWER OF ATTORNEY

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: That THE CINCINNATI INSURANCE COMPANY, a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Ohio, and having its principal office in the City of Fairfield, Ohio, does hereby constitute and appoint

Jim Songer, II; William Steven Cochran and/or Brenda Snuffer

of Beckley, West Virginia

6-10:10:18AM:ASPEN CORPORATION

its true and lawful Attorney(s)-in-Fact to sign, execute, seal and deliver on its behalf as Surety, and as its act and deed, any and all bonds, policies, undertakings, or other like instruments, as follows:

Any such obligations in the United States, up to

Five Million and No/100 Dollars (\$5,000,000.00).

This appointment is made under and by authority of the following resolution passed by the Board of Directors of said Company at a meeting held in the principal office of the Company, a quorum being present and voting, on the 6th day of December, 1958, which resolution is still in effect:

"RESOLVED, that the President or any Vice President be hereby authorized, and empowered to appoint Attorneys-in-Fact of the Company to execute any and all bonds, policies, undertakings, or other like instruments on behalf of the Corporation, and may authorize any officer or any such Attorney-in-Fact to affix the corporate seal; and may with or without cause modify or revoke any such appointment or authority. Any such writings so executed by such Attorneys-in-Fact shall be binding upon the Company as if they had been duly executed and acknowledged by the regularly elected officers of the Company."

This Power of Attorney is signed and sealed by facsimile under and by the authority of the following Resolution adopted by the Board of Directors of the Company at a meeting duly called and held on the 7th day of December, 1973.

"RESOLVED, that the signature of the President or a Vice President and the seal of the Company may be affixed by facsimile on any power of attorney granted, and the signature of the Secretary or Assistant Secretary and the seal of the Company may be affixed by facsimile to any certificate of any such power and any such power of certificate bearing such facsimile signature and seal shall be valid and binding on the Company. Any such power so executed and sealed and certified by certificate so executed and sealed shall, with respect to any bond or undertaking to which it is attached, continue to be valid and binding on the Company."

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, THE CINCINNATI INSURANCE COMPANY has caused these presents to be sealed with its corporate seal, duly attested by its Vice President this 10th day of October, 2008.

SEAL

STATE OF OHIO COUNTY OF BUTLER

) ss:

On this 10th day of October, 2008, before me came the above-named Vice President of THE CINCINNATI INSURANCE COMPANY, to me personally known to be the officer described herein, and acknowledged that the seal affixed to the preceding instrument is the corporate seal of said Company and the corporate seal and the signature of the officer were duly affixed and subscribed to said instrument by the authority and direction of said corporation.



MARK J. HULLER, Attorney at Law NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF OHIO .

My commission has no expiration date. Section 147.03 O.R.C.

I, the undersigned Secretary or Assistant Secretary of THE CINCINNATI INSURANCE COMPANY, hereby certify that the above is a true and correct copy of the Original Power of Attorney issued by said Company, and do hereby further certify that the said Power of Attorney is still in full force and effect.

GIVEN under my hand and seal of said Company at Fairfield. Ohio.

this 6th day of January

Bugy J. Theen

BN-1005 (10/08)



# State of West Virginia DRUG FREE WORKPLACE CONFORMANCE AFFIDAVIT West Virginia Code §21-1D-5

STATE OF West Virginia
COUNTY OF Raleigh, TO-WIT:
COUNTY OF
I, Danie Adkins, after being first duly sworn, depose and
state as follows:
1. I am an employee of Hspen Corponation; and, (Company Name)
2. I do hereby attest that HSpen Corporation (Company Name)
maintains a valid written drug free workplace policy and that such policy is in compliance with <b>West Virginia Code</b> §21-1D-5.
The above statements are sworn to under the penalty of perjury.
Aspen Corporation (Company Name)
Davie Alti
By: Dinne Hakins
Title: Resident
Date: 1-5-2010
Taken, subscribed and sworn to before me this 5th day of Jan 2010.
By Commission expires $8-14-2015$
OFFICIAL SEAL
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA CONTROL TICLENIA
ASPEN CORPORATION (Notary Public) PO POX 767 DANIELS, WY 25832
THIS APPIDATE MUST BE SUBMITTED WITH THE BID IN ORDER TO
A THE ANATH THE BID CHAIL RESULT IN DISCHALTERCATION OF
THE BID.  OFFICIAL SEAL OFFICI
STATE OF REFEMAN
ASPEN CORPORATION PO DOX 37

47

RFQ No. DEP 14810

# STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

## **PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT**

#### **VENDOR OWING A DEBT TO THE STATE:**

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a provides that: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate.

#### PUBLIC IMPROVEMENT CONTRACTS & DRUG-FREE WORKPLACE ACT:

if this is a solicitation for a public improvement construction contract, the vendor, by its signature below, affirms that it has a written plan for a drug-free workplace policy in compliance with Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the West Virginia Code. The vendor must make said affirmation with its bid submission. Further, public improvement construction contract may not be awarded to a vendor who does not have a written plan for a drug-free workplace policy in compliance with Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the West Virginia Code and who has not submitted that plan to the appropriate contracting authority in timely fashion. For a vendor who is a subcontractor, compliance with Section 5, Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the West Virginia Code may take place before their work on the public improvement is begun.

#### **ANTITRUST**

In submitting a bid to any agency for the state of West Virginia, the bidder offers and agrees that if the bid is accepted the bidder will convey, sell, assign or transfer to the state of West Virginia all rights, title and interest in and to all causes of action it may now or hereafter acquire under the antitrust laws of the United States and the state of West Virginia for price fixing and/or unreasonable restraints of trade relating to the particular commodities or services purchased or acquired by the state of West Virginia. Such assignment shall be made and become effective at the time the purchasing agency tenders the initial payment to the bidder.

I certify that this bid is made without prior understanding, agreement, or connection with any corporation, firm, limited liability company, partnership or person or entity submitting a bid for the same materials, supplies, equipment or services and is in all respects fair and without collusion or fraud. I further certify that I am authorized to sign the certification on behalf of the bidder or this bid.

#### LICENSING:

Vendors must be licensed and in good standing in accordance with any and all state and local laws and requirements by any state or local agency of West Virginia, including, but not limited to, the West Virginia Secretary of State's Office, the West Virginia Tax Department, West Virginia Insurance Commission, or any other state agencies or political subdivision. Furthermore, the vendor must provide all necessary releases to obtain information to enable the Director or spending unit to verify that the vendor is licensed and in good standing with the above entities.

#### CONFIDENTIALITY:

The vendor agrees that he or she will not disclose to anyone, directly or indirectly, any such personally identifiable information or other confidential information gained from the agency, unless the individual who is the subject of the information consents to the disclosure in writing or the disclosure is made pursuant to the agency's policies, procedures and rules. Vendor further agrees to comply with the Confidentiality Policies and Information Security Accountability Requirements, set forth in http://www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/privacy/noticeConfidentiality.pdf.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor affirms and acknowledges the information in this affidavit and is in compliance with the requirements as stated.

Vendor's Name:	Aspen Curpulations		
Authorized Signature:	Dannie Hakur	Date:	***************************************
Durchaelne Affidavit (Pavisa	w n1/n1/na)	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	**************************************